©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
September, 2019 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP167/D
NCP167
LDO Regulator - Ultra-Low
Noise, High PSRR, RF and
Analog Circuits

10
ORDERING INFORMATION (XDFN4)
Device Nominal Output Voltage Description Marking Package Shipping
NCP167AMX180TBG 1.8 V
700 mA, Active
Discharge
CH
XDFN4
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape
& Reel
NCP167AMX280TBG 2.8 V CP
NCP167AMX285TBG 2.85 V CK
NCP167AMX300TBG 3.0 V CQ
NCP167AMX330TBG 3.3 V CR
NCP167AMX350TBG 3.5 V CL
NCP167BMX330TBG 3.3 V
700 mA, Non-Active
Discharge AR
ORDERING INFORMATION (WLCSP4)
Device
Nominal
Output
Voltage Description Marking* Rotation Package Shipping†
NCP167AFCT180T2G 1.8 V
700 mA, Active Discharge
H 0°
WLCSP4
(Pb-Free)
5000 / Tape
& Reel
NCP167AFCT285T2G 2.85 V K 0°
NCP167AFCT295T2G 2.95 V P 0°
NCP167AFCT330T2G 3.3 V R 0°
NCP167AFCT350T2G 3.5 V L 0°
NCP167AFCTC350T2G 3.5 V 700 mA, Active Discharge,
Backside Coating
L 0°
NCP167BFCT330T2G 3.3 V 700 mA, Non−Active
Discharge
R 180°
*Marking letter with overbar.
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging